No.17(76)/2016-PL/NGT भारत सरकार / Government of India

पर्यावरण, वन और जलवाय परिवर्तन मंत्रालय/ Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change

नीति एवं विधि अनुभाग/Policy and Law Division

Level-III, Jal Wing, Indira Paryavaran Bhavan, Jor Bagh Road, Aligani, New Delhi-03

Date: 11/4/2018

ORDER

Sub: Revision of Grade Pay (GP) of Assistant (Judicial) working in the National Green Tribunal (NGT) from the GP of Rs. 4200/- to GP of Rs. 4600/- reg.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the subject mentioned above and to convey that the matter has been examined in consultation with the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure and it has been decided to revise Grade Pay of Assistant (Judicial) in the National Green Tribunal from Rs. 4200/- (level -6) to Rs. 4600/- (level-7). The said revision in the Grade Pay of Assistant (Judicial) shall be effective from 03.04.2018.

2. The revision in the Grade Pay of Assistant (Judicial) in the National Green Tribunal has been made with the approval of Hon'ble Finance Minister vide U. O. No. 13(4)/E.IIIB/2017 dated 03.04.2018.

(M. K. Rai)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tel: 011-24695404

Copy for necessary action to:

- (1) Pay & Account Officer, MoEF&CC, IPB, Jor Bagh, New Dell ক্রিল্ড ক্রেন্স প্রান্তির প্রের্থন প্রান্তির বিশ্বস্থান ক্রেন্স প্রান্তির প্রান্তির ক্রেন্স প্রান্তির প্রান্তির ক্রেন্স প্রান্ত্র ক্রেন্স প্রাণ্ড ক্রেন্স প্রান্ত্র ক্রেন্স প্রাণ্ড ক্রেন্স প্রান্ত্র ক্রেন্স ক্রেন্স প্রান্ত্র ক্রেন্স ক্রে (2) Under Secretary (IT), MoEF&CC, IPB, Jor Bagh, New Della Secretary (IT), MoEF&CC, IPB, MoEF&CC, I भारत सरकार. नई दिल्ली Govt. of India, New Delhi uploading on the Ministry's website.
- (3) Registrar, National Green Tribunal, Faridkot House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001
- (4) Deputy Controller of Accounts, National Green Tribunal, Faridkot House, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001

Copy for information to:

- (1) PPS to Secretary, EF&CC, IPB, Jor Bagh, New Delhi-3
- (2) PPS to AS (AKM), IPB, Jor Bagh, New Delhi-3
- (3) PPS to EA(YS), IPB, Jor Bagh, New Delhi-3